# CH \$65.00 558489

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM685601 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS AGENT		11/02/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PATIENTPOP, INC.	
Street Address:	214 Wilshire Boulevard	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5584896	Р
Registration Number:	5579878	PATIENTPOP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-776-2046

**Email:** jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	331693-119	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=PatientPop Payoff - IP Release (2021 Mezz)#page1.tif source=PatientPop Payoff - IP Release (2021 Mezz)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0359

900654046

source=PatientPop Payoff - IP Release (2021 Mezz)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0360

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of November 2, 2021, by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, a California corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (as defined in the IP Security Agreement described below) (in such capacity, "**Agent**") in favor of **PATIENTPOP**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("**Grantor**").

#### Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation, trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Intellectual Property") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 20, 2021 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded on July 21, 2021, reel/frame 7360/0680, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested, and Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

## Agreement

Now, therefore, Agent agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

250033459 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0361

# **AGENT:**

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: \_ Name:

Andrea M. Jones

Title: Director

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Trademarks**

10/16/2018 / 03/01/2018

 Description
 Registration / Application Number
 Registration / Application Date

 P

5584896 / 87816440

•

PATIENTPOP 5579878 / 87816436 10/09/2018 / 03/01/2018

250033459 v2

**RECORDED: 11/03/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0363